
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12875 12676 12370 12196 11964 11787 11575 11399 11240 11133 11097 11058 11161 11257 11125 11192 11619 12637 13444 13921 14267 14682 14902 15011 320,867
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 1,224
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
PKLGU1 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 215 200 196 192 185 183 181 187 192 184 181 198 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,089
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 215 200 196 192 185 183 181 187 192 184 181 198 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,089
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 154 145 161 161 160 143 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,843
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 154 145 161 161 160 143 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,843
PAKABK1A 106 107 112 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 105 114 114 114 114 114 2,590
PAKABK1B 106 107 112 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 105 114 114 114 114 114 2,589
PAKABK2A 106 107 112 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 105 114 114 114 114 114 2,589
PAKABK2B 106 107 112 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 105 114 114 114 114 114 2,589
PAKABK4A 109 110 115 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 108 108 118 117 118 118 118 2,687
PAKABK4B 109 110 115 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 108 108 118 117 118 118 118 2,686
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 325 298 271 262 255 242 239 236 247 256 241 236 266 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,974
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 113 106 109 107 109 2,412
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 113 106 108 107 109 2,410
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 212 172 137 130 130 130 130 141 130 130 190 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,812
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 212 172 137 130 130 130 130 141 130 130 190 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,812
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 211 172 137 130 130 130 130 141 130 130 190 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,812
SGB3GT33 192 200 213 152 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 188 189 213 213 213 213 213 4,314
SGRIGT11 130 130 134 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 173 163 166 165 167 3,507
SGRIGT23 130 130 133 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 173 163 166 163 167 3,502
SKSPBK1 340 346 350 307 269 249 227 222 216 210 210 210 210 216 210 210 225 335 336 350 350 350 350 350 7,443
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 325 295 265 256 248 235 231 228 240 249 234 227 260 320 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,771
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 325 295 265 256 248 234 231 228 240 249 234 227 260 320 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,771
TJGSBK2A (DF 347 347 347 347 312 281 251 243 234 221 217 213 225 235 220 213 246 306 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,591
TJGSBK2B (DF 347 347 347 347 312 281 251 242 234 221 217 213 225 235 220 213 246 306 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,591
YPKA 730 730 730 730 730 730 730 730 730 730 730 730 730 730 730 730 730 730 730 730 730 730 730 730 17,520
PGLAGT11 360 360 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,927
GLGRGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,085
GLGRGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,085
KLPPGT14 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,395
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 188 213 213 213 213 213 3,061
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 188 213 213 213 213 213 3,061
SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 173 153 159 157 160 2,000
SGRIGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 153 159 157 160 1,737
SGRIGT21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 153 159 157 160 1,658
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 159 157 160 1,423
SRDGGT1 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 74 74 519
SRDGGT5 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 83 84 951
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 84 365
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 285
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 228
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 378
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 100 100 100 100 100 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 111 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600
LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 998 978 924 1098 1330 1507 1719 1895 2054 2161 2197 2236 2133 2037 2169 2308 1881 1223 1161 1001 1089 1011 1025 1000 32,639

TOTAL GEN 12809 12610 12304 12130 11898 11721 11509 11333 11174 11067 11031 10992 11095 11191 11059 11126 11553 12571 13378 13855 14201 14616 14836 14945 319,283

08-Jun-12
Friday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14888 14629 14383 14454 14634 14987 15255 15300 15307 15280 14943 14430 13807 13515 13467 14164 14459 14451 14305 14131 13845 13744 13525 13242 320,867
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 1,224
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
PKLGU1 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,089
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,089
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,843
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,843
PAKABK1A 114 113 112 112 113 114 114 114 114 114 114 113 105 100 100 112 113 114 114 114 113 112 108 106 2,590
PAKABK1B 114 113 112 112 113 114 114 114 114 114 114 113 105 100 100 112 113 114 114 114 113 112 108 106 2,589
PAKABK2A 114 113 112 112 113 114 114 114 114 114 114 113 105 100 100 112 113 114 114 114 113 112 108 106 2,589
PAKABK2B 114 113 112 112 113 114 114 114 114 114 114 113 105 100 100 112 113 114 114 114 113 112 108 106 2,589
PAKABK4A 118 117 116 116 117 118 118 118 118 118 118 116 107 105 105 116 117 118 117 118 117 116 111 109 2,687
PAKABK4B 118 117 116 116 117 118 118 118 118 118 118 116 107 105 105 116 117 118 117 118 117 116 111 108 2,686
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 349 344 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,974
PGPSBK3A 107 105 95 97 106 108 113 113 113 113 113 99 95 95 95 95 100 108 107 107 105 95 95 95 2,412
PGPSBK3B 107 105 95 97 105 108 113 113 113 113 113 99 95 95 95 95 100 108 107 107 104 95 95 95 2,410
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,812
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,812
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,812
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 181 123 120 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 210 188 4,314
SGRIGT11 165 162 144 146 162 168 174 174 174 174 174 149 130 130 130 139 153 167 164 165 161 141 130 130 3,507
SGRIGT23 164 162 143 146 162 168 174 174 172 174 174 149 130 130 130 139 153 165 164 164 161 141 130 130 3,502
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 330 287 284 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 336 7,443
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 346 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,771
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 346 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,771
TJGSBK2A (DF 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 332 329 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,591
TJGSBK2B (DF 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 332 329 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,591
YPKA 730 730 730 730 730 730 730 730 730 730 730 730 730 730 730 730 730 730 730 730 730 730 730 730 17,520
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 349 344 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,927
GLGRGT1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 1,085
GLGRGT2 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 1,085
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,395
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 180 123 120 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 210 188 3,061
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 181 123 120 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 210 188 3,061
SGRIGT12 157 151 117 121 152 162 173 174 174 174 174 130 90 90 90 111 134 160 156 158 148 112 90 0 2,000
SGRIGT13 157 151 117 121 152 162 173 174 174 174 174 130 90 90 90 109 134 160 155 158 0 0 0 0 1,737
SGRIGT21 157 151 117 121 152 162 173 174 174 174 174 130 90 90 90 108 134 160 155 0 0 0 0 0 1,658
SGRIGT22 157 151 117 121 152 162 173 174 174 174 174 129 90 90 90 108 134 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,423
SRDGGT1 (DF) 74 74 73 73 74 74 74 75 74 75 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 519
SRDGGT5 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
TMGR 1 75 30 30 30 30 84 84 84 84 84 69 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 951
TMGR 2 75 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 365
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 82 84 84 84 84 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 285
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 120 125 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 228
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 100 0 0 0 0 0 100 120 125 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 378
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 111 111 65 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 20 20 20 20 111 111 47 20 20 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600
LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 1039 1064 1310 1239 1059 1009 1041 996 989 1016 918 1143 1666 1958 2006 1409 1114 905 1051 1008 977 1078 1091 1057 32,639

TOTAL GEN 14822 14563 14317 14388 14568 14921 15189 15234 15241 15214 14877 14364 13741 13449 13401 14098 14393 14385 14239 14065 13779 13678 13459 13176 319,283




